implementation. Our radio business continues to do well. New radio stations are generating
revenue and the entire radio business witnessed an increase in operating profits. While
advertising revenue in print has been soft, operating profits continue to grow steadily on the
back of strong cost management and aided by favourable currency and commodity rates.

GST is expected to stabilize soon which should lead to better macroeconomic environment and
result in higher advertising spends. With growth coming back to core business, we hope to
deliver better results to our shareholders.”

Commenting on the results and performance, Mrs. Shobhana Bhartia, Chairperson and
Editorial Director, HT Media said:

CONSOLIDATED PERFORMANCE

5

Highlights of the Quarter

6

Delivered growth in profits with margin expansion on the back of, cost
restructuring, cost optimization initiatives and favourable forex and commodity
rates scenario

Yield improvement strategy bearing fruit in both Hindi and English
newspapers

Radio business continues robust growth and increase in profit margins

Lower losses in the Digital segment

Strong balance sheet position with healthy cash flows

Financial Summary

7

(Rs Cr) Q2’17 Q2’18 Change %

Operating Revenue 602 561 (42) -7%

Operating EBITDA 50 105 54 107%

Op EBITDA margin (%) 8% 19%

PAT 31 66 35 114%

PAT margin (%) 5% 11%

EPS (Rs per Share) 1.33 2.85 1.52 114%

Net Cash* 918 1,205 287 31%

*As at 30th Sep

Delivered growth in operating profits, margin expansion  and superior investor returns amid
revenue softness

Key Drivers

8

+ Ad spend growth led by Auto, Banking &
Finance, Entertainment, Luxury, and E-
commerce sectors

+ Radio continued on high revenue growth
trajectory

+ Commodity and exchange rates  continue
to be favourable

+ Reduction in raw material consumption
on account of optimized pagination

+ Restructuring benefits apparent in all
cost items

- Muted ad spend in Government,
Education, Health & Fitness, FMCG and
Travel sectors

- RERA impact in Real Estate